

Request for Quotes
Hazardous Material Disposal
RFQ 15-2017/2018



Addendum #1

Question: For lines that have multiple containers, is the amount listed in the "Amount" Column the Total Amount or the Amount per container? For example, in line 4 "Organic - General Waste" is that 5 x 4 L bottles for a total of 20 L or 5 x 20 L containers for a total of 100 L?

Response: The Amount is per Container. Example: 20L per container and 5 multiple containers will equal to 100 L.

Question: Distinguish/confirm the relation of the 'Amount' column and the 'Multiple Container' column. Are we to assume the 'Amount' column represents the Total volume to be disposed as opposed to the container's size?

Response: The amount column represents the total amount of waste in each container, not the actual container size.

Question: Are all chemicals located at a central point?

Response: All Chemicals are located in one central location for pickup.

Question: Are they accessible at ground level?

Response: All Chemicals are located on ground level.